

Koroška cesta 14 SI–2390 Ravne na Koroškem Slovenia, EU

G +386 2 870 70 00

昌 +386 2 870 70 06

☑ info@metalravne.com

0 www.metalravne.com

January, 2023

Statement

In compliance with the European legislation related to materials in contact with food

We declare that material produced in SIJ Metal Ravne, d.o.o. SINOXX 4006 (W.Nr.: 1.4006), SINOXX 4021 (W.Nr.: 1.4021), SINOXX E770 (W.Nr.: 1.4021), SINOXX 4028 (W.Nr.: 1.4028), SINOXX 4031 (W.Nr.: 1.4031), SINOXX 4034 (W.Nr.: 1.4034), SINOXX 4057 (W.Nr.: 1.4057), SINOXX 4112 (W.Nr.: 1.4112), SINOXX 4116 (W.Nr.: 1.4116), SINOXX 4125 (W.Nr.: 1.4125), SINOXX 4541 (W.Nr.: 1.4541), SINOXX 4542 (W.Nr.: 1.4542) SINOXX 4550 (W.Nr.: 1.4550) and SIMOLD 2083 (W.Nr.: 1.2083):

- complies with European regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 materials in contact with food,
- that this material under normal of foreseeable conditions of use, do not transfer is constituents to food, in quantities, which could endanger human health of cause an unacceptable change in the composition of the food or a deterioration in is organoleptic characteristics.
- we also ensure that our manufacturing operations are carried in accordance with the general rules on good manufacturing practice (GMP) as provided for in Article5, 6 and 7 in COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and the detailed rules GMP as set out in the Annex of (EC) No 2023/2006.

Jernej Močnik Managing Director

Contact:

Katja Cvilak, Adviser for dangerous substances SIJ Metal Ravne d.o.o. Koroška c. 14 2390 Ravne na Koroškem Slovenia e-mail: katja.cvilak@sij.si